508769258 09/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI507927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Air Cargo, Inc.	06/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TRACKING INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	327 Plaza Real, Suite 201	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13017413
Patent Number:	8392339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313
Email: eoffice@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christine H. McCarthy
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66155-48838
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Ward
SIGNATURE:	Vanessa Ward
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068638 FRAME: 0858

508769258

Attorney Docket No.: 532-46140

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS --WORLDWIDE--

WHEREAS, NATIONAL AIR CARGO, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), duly organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 350 Windward Drive, Orchard Park, NY 14127, is the owner of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest (100%) in, to, and under the invention described in the U.S. Patent Application identified below:

Patent Application Serial No. 11/969,667 which was filed on January 4, 2008 entitled, "CARGO TRACKING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD".

The rights of which, were assigned by inventor Randy Allen Kraft to National Air Cargo, Inc. on January 4, 2008 and recorded in the United State Patent Office at Reel/Frame 020320 / 0625.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR does, for consideration in the amount of \$424,465.66 (four hundred twenty-four thousand, four hundred sixty-five U.S. Dollars and sixty-six cents) payable to ASSIGNOR by TRACKING INNOVATIONS, INC., organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 327 Plaza Real, Suite 201, Boca Raton, FL 33432 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the U.S. Patent Application identified above, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights to any application(s) filed in any foreign country(ies), continuation application(s), divisional application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), reissue application(s) and/or any equivalent(s) thereof in the United States or in any foreign country.

By virtue of this Assignment, TRACKING INNOVATIONS, INC. will own the entire worldwide rights, title and interest (100%) of the invention described in the U.S. Patent Application identified above.

The undersigned hereby authorizes BARNES & THORNBURG LLP, with a business address at 750 17th Street, N.W., Suite 900, Washington, D.C. 20006-4675, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Signature of

Christopher J. Alf

Title: President, National Air Cargo, Inc.

Executed on this

day of JUNE

, 2008, in the presence of:

(month)

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness:

MILYARU MEDANIEL

Title of Witness: Legger Courses

(day).

PATENT REEL: 068638 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 06/29/2024